
FPA-FOCU-F9

REGIONS/PROVINCE UREA (PRILLED) UREA (GRANULAR) AMMOSUL COMPLETE AMMOPHOS MOP DAP

46-0-0 46-0-0 21-0-0 14-14-14 16-20-0 0-0-60 18-46-0

CAR

Abra - 1,082.73                      582.92                    1,013.33               923.00                     - -

Apayao - 960.00                         570.00                    953.00                   849.00                     1,180.00                   -

Benguet 1,078.06                 1,116.50                      565.07                    1,016.54               897.19                     1,197.50                   -

Ifugao 1,056.67                 970.00                         536.82                    1,007.22               885.71                     1,197.50                   -

Kalinga 1,116.67                 992.31                         559.09                    970.83                   878.89                     1,225.00                   -

Mountain Province 1,110.00                 1,050.00                      633.33                    1,038.18               - - -

ave 1,090.35               1,028.59                    574.54                  999.85                 886.76                    1,200.00                  -

REGION I

Ilocos Norte - 953.33                         558.00                    1,025.00               922.73                     1,366.67                   -

Ilocos Sur - 1,086.32                      550.00                    996.67                   883.85                     1,300.00                   -

La Union 1,150.00                 1,035.91                      533.68                    972.00                   892.50                     1,350.00                   -

Pangasinan 1,081.75                 973.94                         504.29                    941.16                   860.09                     1,110.45                   -

ave 1,115.88               1,012.38                    536.49                  983.71                 889.79                    1,281.78                  -

REGION II

Cagayan 936.67                    974.27                         541.00                    947.71                   845.53                     1,223.53                   -

Isabela 955.88                    988.75                         528.75                    959.23                   850.00                     1,144.29                   -

Quirino 1,013.08                 922.00                         540.00                    963.95                   868.13                     - -

Nueva Vizcaya 1,040.71                 970.56                         519.41                    972.81                   879.23                     1,188.75                   -

ave 986.59                   963.90                        532.29                  960.93                 860.72                    1,185.52                  -

REGION III

Aurora 1,026.47                 990.00                         598.00                    1,046.50               960.50                     1,315.00                   -

Bataan 1,023.33                 971.43                         550.00                    1,040.00               935.00                     1,315.00                   -

Bulacan 1,026.50                 955.00                         593.33                    948.85                   863.85                     1,253.75                   -

Nueva Ecija 1,100.00                 953.96                         516.11                    910.94                   840.00                     1,196.25                   -

Pampanga 1,058.75                 938.10                         522.00                    966.01                   884.44                     1,291.67                   -

Tarlac - 973.23                         498.00                    948.50                   918.00                     1,115.00                   -

Zambales 1,110.00                 1,034.69                      565.00                    1,029.08               955.00                     1,230.00                   -

ave 1,057.51               973.77                        548.92                  984.27                 908.11                    1,245.24                  -

REGION IV

Cavite 1,206.43                 1,200.00                      618.18                    1,219.00               1,130.91                  1,515.00                   1,733.33                      

Laguna 1,145.71                 1,104.17                      639.29                    1,086.25               1,080.00                  1,257.50                   1,535.00                      

Batangas 1,116.67                 1,086.15                      555.63                    1,099.09               1,018.33                  1,323.00                   1,250.00                      

Quezon 1,107.50                 1,162.50                      633.75                    1,117.08               1,091.94                  1,387.50                   -

Occidental Mindoro - 1,053.75                      573.75                    997.00                   911.31                     1,315.83                   -

Oriental Mindoro - 1,182.00                      643.00                    1,088.18               1,017.00                  1,350.00                   -

Marinduque - 1,289.00                      796.00                    1,285.83               1,161.67                  1,475.00                   -

Romblon - 1,131.54                      793.75                    1,227.31               1,120.97                  1,343.75                   -

Palawan - 1,165.00                      699.44                    1,150.00               1,062.04                  1,197.86                   1,666.67                      

Rizal 1,200.00                 1,164.29                      650.00                    1,140.00               1,150.00                  1,325.00                   1,750.00                      

ave 1,155.26               1,153.84                    660.28                  1,140.97              1,074.42                 1,349.04                  1,587.00                    

REGION V

Albay 1,128.13                 1,137.50                      623.00                    1,035.00               943.64                     1,248.75                   -

Camarines Norte 1,126.33                 1,175.00                      656.67                    1,015.77               927.50                     1,274.17                   -

Camarines Sur 1,117.40                 1,153.75                      612.00                    1,015.00               933.50                     1,225.71                   -

Catanduanes 1,243.75                 - 773.33                    1,213.75               1,210.00                  - -

Masbate 1,235.00                 1,221.25                      717.00                    1,150.50               1,049.55                  1,366.67                   1,600.00                      

Sorsogon 1,134.62                 1,132.50                      609.00                    1,034.55               944.50                     1,301.25                   -

ave 1,164.21               1,164.00                    665.17                  1,077.43              1,001.45                 1,283.31                  1,600.00                    

REGION VI

Iloilo - 977.50                         530.45                    963.85                   867.92                     1,023.75                   1,525.00                      

Negros Occidental 970.48                    967.50                         530.75                    992.06                   884.47                     1,001.79                   1,462.86                      

Antique - 1,040.63                      530.00                    1,000.50               891.50                     1,074.00                   1,660.00                      

Capiz - 944.44                         578.33                    1,040.77               895.50                     1,097.50                   1,450.00                      

Aklan - 1,012.50                      623.75                    1,006.00               942.22                     1,098.57                   -

Guimaras - 1,055.00                      590.00                    1,084.55               994.17                     1,146.25                   1,570.00                      

ave 970.48                   999.60                        563.88                  1,014.62              912.63                    1,073.64                  1,533.57                    

REGION VII

Bohol 1,124.20                 - 750.00                    1,129.17               1,070.00                  1,295.00                   1,700.00                      

Negros Oriental 1,052.94                 - 579.00                    1,033.44               930.71                     1,052.50                   1,601.00                      

Cebu 1,226.00                 - 706.67                    1,280.00               1,200.00                  1,331.67                   1,830.00                      

Siquijor 1,150.00                 - 730.00                    1,165.00               1,050.00                  1,250.00                   -

ave 1,138.29               - 691.42                  1,151.90              1,062.68                 1,232.29                  1,710.33                    
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REGION VIII

Biliran 1,075.00                 1,068.18                      640.63                    1,125.63               1,058.00                  1,208.57                   1,663.33                      

Eastern Samar - 1,236.50                      - 1,249.50               1,220.00                  - -

Leyte 1,106.25                 1,080.00                      664.58                    1,098.64               1,029.55                  1,199.55                   1,160.00                      

Northern Samar 1,251.82                 - 797.50                    1,302.50               1,203.75                  1,347.86                   -

Western Samar 1,215.00                 1,207.00                      813.33                    1,247.85               1,205.00                  1,319.00                   -

Southern Leyte 1,000.00                 1,135.56                      718.57                    1,151.80               1,110.00                  1,223.33                   -

ave 1,129.61               1,145.45                    726.92                  1,195.99              1,137.72                 1,259.66                  1,411.67                    

REGION IX

Zamboanga del Norte 1,090.91                 - 618.18                    1,045.45               960.91                     1,200.00                   1,580.00                      

Zamboanga del Sur 1,139.69                 - 639.00                    1,129.48               1,019.45                  1,235.75                   1,671.25                      

Zamboanga Sibugay 1,075.00                 - 650.00                    1,106.67               1,003.33                  1,180.00                   1,650.00                      

ave 1,101.87               - 635.73                  1,093.87              994.56                    1,205.25                  1,633.75                    

REGION X

Bukidnon 966.05                    - 523.64                    953.53                   860.30                     1,019.58                   1,510.83                      

Lanao del Norte 1,038.15                 - 558.46                    1,026.82               944.00                     1,102.50                   1,600.00                      

Misamis Occidental 1,100.00                 - 620.42                    1,060.00               961.50                     1,183.00                   1,650.00                      

Misamis Oriental 964.62                    - 515.00                    950.63                   876.54                     1,046.00                   1,490.00                      

ave 1,017.21               - 554.38                  997.75                 910.59                    1,087.77                  1,562.71                    

REGION XI

Davao de Oro 1,011.82                 996.67                         541.16                    982.86                   900.00                     1,029.93                   1,548.50                      

Davao del Norte 978.82                    960.00                         529.74                    977.06                   880.00                     953.38                       1,507.14                      

Davao del Sur 1,031.00                 1,061.00                      509.00                    955.00                   858.50                     1,150.00                   1,470.00                      

Davao Occidental 923.33                    - 505.00                    955.00                   880.00                     1,050.00                   -

Davao Oriental 1,167.67                 - 605.00                    1,110.00               707.50                     1,130.00                   1,670.00                      

ave 1,022.53               1,005.89                    537.98                  995.98                 845.20                    1,062.66                  1,548.91                    

REGION XII

North Cotabato 1,041.00                 1,035.00                      545.00                    950.00                   867.00                     1,022.00                   1,519.00                      

Sarangani 1,020.00                 1,043.00                      538.00                    941.00                   876.00                     1,030.00                   1,611.00                      

South Cotabato 1,031.00                 1,042.00                      528.00                    939.00                   860.00                     1,012.00                   1,537.00                      

Sultan Kudarat 1,029.00                 1,025.00                      550.00                    954.00                   857.00                     1,027.00                   1,600.00                      

ave 1,030.25               1,036.25                    540.25                  946.00                 865.00                    1,022.75                  1,566.75                    

CARAGA

Agusan del Norte 1,017.14                 999.17                         555.91                    1,007.50               984.44                     1,070.00                   1,633.33                      

Agusan del Sur 970.77                    950.00                         520.77                    944.69                   875.00                     1,009.55                   1,491.43                      

Surigao del Norte - 1,017.50                      586.67                    1,073.33               1,060.20                  1,186.67                   -

Surigao del Sur - 1,023.75                      551.67                    1,005.56               947.78                     1,048.57                   1,650.00                      

ave 993.96                   997.61                        553.76                  1,007.77              966.86                    1,078.70                  1,591.59                    

BARMM

Basilan 1,425.00                 - 850.00                    1,383.33               1,425.00                  1,500.00                   -

ave 1,425.00               - 850.00                  1,383.33              1,425.00                 1,500.00                  -

UREA (PRILLED) UREA (GRANULAR) AMMOSUL COMPLETE AMMOPHOS MOP DAP

46-0-0 46-0-0 21-0-0 14-14-14 16-20-0 0-0-60 18-46-0

CAR 1,090.35                 1,028.59                      574.54                    999.85                   886.76                     1,200.00                   -

REGION I 1,115.88                 1,012.38                      536.49                    983.71                   889.79                     1,281.78                   -

REGION II 986.59                    963.90                         532.29                    960.93                   860.72                     1,185.52                   -

REGION III 1,057.51                 973.77                         548.92                    984.27                   908.11                     1,245.24                   -

REGION IV 1,155.26                 1,153.84                      660.28                    1,140.97               1,074.42                  1,349.04                   1,587.00                      

REGION V 1,164.21                 1,164.00                      665.17                    1,077.43               1,001.45                  1,283.31                   1,600.00                      

REGION VI 970.48                    999.60                         563.88                    1,014.62               912.63                     1,073.64                   1,533.57                      

REGION VII 1,138.29                 - 691.42                    1,151.90               1,062.68                  1,232.29                   1,710.33                      

REGION VIII 1,129.61                 1,145.45                      726.92                    1,195.99               1,137.72                  1,259.66                   1,411.67                      

REGION IX 1,101.87                 - 635.73                    1,093.87               994.56                     1,205.25                   1,633.75                      

REGION X 1,017.21                 - 554.38                    997.75                   910.59                     1,087.77                   1,562.71                      

REGION XI 1,022.53                 1,005.89                      537.98                    995.98                   845.20                     1,062.66                   1,548.91                      

REGION XII 1,030.25                 1,036.25                      540.25                    946.00                   865.00                     1,022.75                   1,566.75                      

CARAGA 993.96                    997.61                         553.76                    1,007.77               966.86                     1,078.70                   1,591.59                      

BARMM 1,425.00                 - 850.00                    1,383.33               1,425.00                  1,500.00                   -

average price 1,093.26               1,043.75                    611.47                  1,062.29              982.77                    1,204.51                  1,574.63                    
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